	111.111
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02)	LLC Botont and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATEN	TS ONLY
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Brian Peter Belliveau	Name: Noveon IP Holdings Corp.
Robert Bruce Downie	Internal Address
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
	Street Address: 9911 Brecksville Road
Other	-
	City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44141-3247
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/694,681 filed	B. Patent No.(s)
October 28, 2003	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Catherine A. Bartel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Noveon, Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Legal Department	
0044 Breakerille Band	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 9911 Brecksville Road	50-1501
	30*1301
Cloveland - OH 4444 0047	
City:_Cleveland State: OH_Zip:_44141-3247	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Catherine A. Bartel	Man - 10 Shorts 1 lin last
Name of Person Signing	there a. Bartel 1/12/04 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be seconded with regulated grown than a later state of the seconded with regulated grown than a later state of the seconded with regulated grown than a later state of the seconded with regulated grown than a later state of the seconded with regulated grown than a later state of the seconded with regulated grown than a later state of the seconded with regulated grown than a later state of the seconded with regulated grown than a later state of the seconded with regulated grown than a later state of the seconded with regulated grown than a later state of the seconded with regulated grown than a later state of the seconded with regulated grown than a later state of the seconded with regulated grown than a later state of the seconded with regulated grown than a later state of the seconded with regulated grown than a later state of the seconded grown than a later state of	

lail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissionor of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014249 FRAME: 0698

Docket No. 202ES057A Serial No. <u>10/694,681</u> Filing Date <u>October 28</u>, 2003

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Brian Peter Belliveau and Robert Bruce Downie, have made a certain invention described in an application for letters patent, executed by us, respectively entitled

MULTILAYERED ARTICLES HAVING BIOCOMPATIBILITY AND BIOSTABILITY CHARACTERISTICS

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto NOVEON IP HOLDINGS CORP., an Illinois corporation, having its principal office located at 9911 Brecksville Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44141-3247, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues or reexaminations of said letters patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and We agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate to fully vest in said NOVEON IP HOLDINGS CORP, the rights herein conveyed.

We authorize the Assignee to insert into this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number of said application when known.

SIGNHERE Inventor Brankety Bellycan
State of 17 ASSA NASSETTS)
) SS County of <u>ŒSSe</u>)
Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that
he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this 10 day of 150., , , , , 2003.
Notary Jublic
SEAL
SECOND INVENTOR SIGN HERE Inventor Robert Bruce Downie State of MASSACAUSETTS SS Country of ESSEX
Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that
he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this <u>foTM</u> day of <u>DEC,</u> , 2003.
Notar Public
SEAL .

RECORDED: 01/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 014249 FRAME: 0699